OP \$65.00 86575760

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pratt Industries, Inc.		01/15/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1800-C Sarasota Parkway	
City:	Conyers	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30013	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86575760	PREMIUM SQUARE BUILT PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	Number: 86575746 PREMIUM SQUARE BUILT PRODUCTS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7704347376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7704346868

Email: docketing@taylorenglish.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Kuester
Address Line 1: 1600 Parkwood Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jeffrey R. KuesterSIGNATURE:/jrk/DATE SIGNED:01/17/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=01096676#page1.tif

source=01096676#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0641

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pratt Industries, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 1800-C Sarasota Parkway, Conyers, Georgia, 30013 (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby transfers and assigns to Pratt Corrugated Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 1800-C Sarasota Parkway, Conyers, Georgia 30013 (the "Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A, including, but not limited to, the applications and registrations, along with any priorities, rights or registrations resulting therefrom, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

The Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

Dated: \\analog \tag{\5, 20\8}

By:

Name: Douglas R. Balyeat

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

Pratt Industries, Inc.

STATE OF GROUPE

COUNTY OF Carlo

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of sp, on this state of ______, 20 g, personally appeared Douglas R. Balveat, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his or her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 41 23 12020

NOTARY PUBLIC

MARGUERITE FAIRBANKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0642

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks - U.S. Registrations and Applications

SERIAL NO.	TITLE	FILING DATE	
86575760	PREMIUM SQUARE BUILT PRODUCTS	March 25, 2015	
	PREMIUM SQUARE BUILT PRODUCTS		
86575746	PREMIUM SQUARE BUILT PRODUCTS (design)	March 25, 2015	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 01/17/2018